

2023 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR 3/4 TON EXTENDED CAB 4X4 TRUCKS (REGULAR)				ANDERSON FORD OF LINCOLN
LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT COST
1	2023 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR 3/4 TON EXTENDED CAB 4X4 TRUCKS (EXTENDED) FFV E85	15	EA	\$ 60,289.00
	WHEELBASE MINIMUM OF 133":			148
	MINIMUM TIRE SIZE 16":			18"
	MAKE:			FORD
	MODEL:			F250
	SERIES, CODE, TRIM LEVEL:			X2B, 603A, XLT
	ENGINE			6.7L Powerstroke
	TRANSMISSION #:			445
	GEAR RATIO #:			4.1
	GVWR (MINIMUM OF 8,600):			10,000
	EPA/MPG:			NA
	DELIVERY ARO (NUMBER OF DAYS):			120-180 DAYS
	MSRP: \$			

2	2023 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR 3/4 TON EXTENDED CAB 4X4 TRUCKS (EXTENDED) E15 COMPLIANT	15	EA	\$ 50,249.00 FFV E-85
	WHEELBASE MINIMUM OF 133":			148"
	MINIMUM TIRE SIZE 16":			18"
	MAKE:			FORD
	MODEL:			F250
	SERIES, CODE, TRIM LEVEL:			X2B, 603A, XLT
	ENGINE (MINIMUM SIZE OF 5.7L V8):			6.8L V8
	TRANSMISSION #:			445
	GEAR RATIO #:			3.73
	GVWR (MINIMUM OF 8,600):			10,000
	TRANSMISSION #/GEAR RATIO #:			445/3.73
	DELIVERY ARO (NUMBER OF DAYS):			120-180
	MSRP: \$			
3	ENGINE (OTHER GAS) PLEASE SPECIFY ENGINE SIZE:	15	EA	\$ 2,995.00 7.3L Gas
4	ENGINE (OTHER DIESEL) TO INCLUDE BLOCK HEATER. PLEASE SPECIFY ENGINE SIZE:	15	EA	\$ 11,995.00 6.7 L Powerstroke
5	DUAL ALTERNATORS	15	EA	\$ 495.00
6	40-20-40 OR 60-40 BENCH SEAT (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
7	40-20-40 OR 60-40 BENCH SEAT WITH DRIVER 6 WAY POWER CONTROLLED SEAT	15	EA	\$ 1,495.00 XLT VALUE PKG
8	CLOTH FILLED, VINYL TRIM BUCKET SEATS	15	EA	\$ 515.00
9	NO REAR SEAT (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
10	ALL SEATS TO HAVE LUMBAR SUPPORT	15	EA	STD.
11	ELECTRONIC COMPASS/TEMPERATURE DISPLAY: (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
12	TWO (2) ELECTRIC, REMOTE CONTROLLED, SWING AWAY TYPE, 6"X 9" OUTSIDE MIRRORS (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA

13	CAMPER TYPE MIRRORS WITH AN ARM WHICH EXTENDS A MINIMUM OF 7"X 10" (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
14	RIGHT AND LEFT TELESCOPIC, MINIMUM 6"X 8", MIRRORS	15	EA	\$ 295.00
15	SECOND POWER OUTLET	15	EA	\$ 195.00
16	CARGO LIGHT IN THE BOX AREA	15	EA	\$ 195.00
17	AUTOMATIC TO MANUAL FOUR (4) SPEED TRANSMISSION (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
18	4 WHEEL DRIVE ELECTRONIC SHIFT SYSTEM	15	EA	STD.
19	FOG LIGHTS	15	EA	\$ 295.00
20	KEYLESS REMOTE ENTRY LOCKING SYSTEM (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
21	TWO WHEEL DRIVE (2WD) MODEL INCLUDING ALL SEASON TIRES (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE \$ (1,995.00)
22	HD RUBBERIZED SPRAY IN BED LINER PLEASE SPECIFY MANUFACTURER:	15	EA	\$ 695.00 FORD
23	INCREASED PICKUP BOX LENGTH, AT A MINIMUM, 8' WITH CORRESPONDING WHEELBASE PLEASE SPECIFY WHEELBASE: 162" SPECIFY LENGTH AND WIDTH OF BOX: 8' SPECIFY WIDTH BETWEEN WHEEL WELLS:	15	EA	\$ 495.00
24	TRUCK SNOW PLOW ATTACHMENT WITH POWER ANGLING, 8' BOLT ON BLADE, PLOW HEAD AND TURN LIGHTS, SNOW DEFLECTOR, BLADE MARKERS, INCLUDING SNOW PLOW PREP PACKAGE. PREFERRED MANUFACTURER'S ARE WESTERN, BOSS AND/OR MEYER BRANDS. PLEASE SPECIFY PLOW PACKAGE MANUFACTURER AND DETAILS:	15	EA	\$ 7,995.00 BOSS OR BUYERS
25	SNOW PLOW PACKAGE <u>WITHOUT</u> SNOW PLOW BLADE PLEASE SPECIFY PLOW PACKAGE WITHOUT SNOW PLOW BLADE MANUFACTURER AND DETAILS:	15	EA	\$ 250.00 COMPUTER SELECTED SPRINGS
26	SLIDING REAR-VISION WINDOW:	15	EA	\$ 395.00
27	CHASSIS WITH 8' UTILITY BODY FOR SINGLE WHEEL	15	EA	\$ 9,195.00

	PLEASE SPECIFY MAKE AND MODEL:			KNAPHEIDE 61J
28	NO LID ON UTILITY BODY (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE \$ 500.00
29	MINIMUM 7,200 LBS GVWR FOR BASIC UNIT WITH LT225/75R16D TIRES, MINIMUM 4,500 LBS FOR REAR SPRINGS, 60-AMP ALTERNATOR, 500 CCA BATTERY AND MINIMUM 4.3L GASOLINE ENGINE (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE NA
30	REAR VISION CAMERA	15	EA	STD.
31	REVERSE SENSING	15	EA	\$ 395.00
32	TAILGATE STEP	15	EA	\$ 650.00
33	PROTECTIVE VINYL SIDE MOLDINGS	15	EA	\$ 495.00
34	DISCONNECTION OF DAYLIGHT RUNNING LIGHTS	15	EA	\$ 199.00
35	DEALER INSTALLED DOME/COURTESY LAMP TO BE CENTERED AT	15	EA	\$ 195.00
36	DISCONNECTION OF DOME LIGHT(S)/COURTESY LAMP(S)	15	EA	\$ 195.00
37	AUXILIARY DUAL PURPOSE AGM BATTERY WITH DUAL BATTERY SEPARATOR FOR ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT. INSTALLATION SHALL INCLUDE A BATTERY TRAY AND BRACKET, AND A HEAVY DUTY FUSE, MINIMUM 1 GAUGE CABLE. PLEASE SPECIFY CCA:	15	EA	\$ 1,295.00 800 CCA
38	HEAVY DUTY, HIGH OUTPUT, STANDARD EQUIPMENT ALTERNATOR: (DEDUCT)	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE N/A
39	ALTERNATING HEADLIGHT FLASHER (DEDUCT): a. WIG-WAG MODULE b. FLASHER OVERRIDE AT NIGHT c. INSTALLED WITH ACTIVATION LEAD. d. WIRES TAGGED AS SUCH AND TERMINATING IN THE TRUNK/REAR CARGO AREA. LAW ENFORCEMENT ONLY	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE N/A
40	100-WATT SIREN SPEAKER (DEDUCT):	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> a. CENTERED ON PUSH BUMPER WITH SPECIFIC MOUNTING BRACKETS. b. LEADS TAGGED AS SUCH THAT TERMINATE IN THE TRUNK/REAR CARGO AREA. <p>LAW ENFORCEMENT ONLY</p>			N/A
41	PRO-GARD X PUSH BUMPER WITH INSTALLATION ON THE FRONT OF THE VEHICLE.	15	EA	N/A
42	SETINA PB400 PUSH BUMPER INSTALLED ON THE FRONT OF THE VEHICLE	15	EA	\$ 795.00
43	<p>POLICE PREP PACKAGE NUMBER ONE (1) (DEDUCT):</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a. TWO (2) CLEAR/WHITE LED MODULES VERTICALLY MOUNTED AT A 45-DEGREE ANGLE TO FRONT OF VEHICLE ON THE PUSH BUMPER. b. LED'S MUST MEET SAE J845, CLASS ONE (1) SPECIFICATIONS. c. MINIMUM OF THREE (3) LED'S IN EACH MODULE. d. BLACK BEZEL WITH CLEAR LENSES. e. SHOCK AND WATER RESISTANT. f. LEADS TAGGED AS SUCH THAT TERMINATE IN THE <p>LAW ENFORCEMENT ONLY</p>	15	EA	<p>DEDUCTION BID PRICE</p> <p>N/A</p>
44	<p>POLICE PREP PACKAGE NUMBER TWO (2) (DEDUCT):</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a. TWO (2) CLEAR/WHITE LED MODULES MOUNTED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE REAR LICENSE PLATE ON THE LICENSE PLATE BRACKET FOR TWO (2) LIGHT HEADS. b. LED'S MUST MEET SAE J845, CLASS ONE (1) SPECIFICATIONS. c. MINIMUM OF THREE (3) LED'S IN EACH MODULE. d. BLACK BEZEL WITH CLEAR LENSES. e. SHOCK AND WATER RESISTANT. f. LEADS TAGGED AS SUCH THAT TERMINATE IN THE <p>LAW ENFORCEMENT ONLY</p>	15	EA	<p>DEDUCTION BID PRICE</p> <p>N/A</p>
45	MANUFACTURER'S WIRELESS BLUETOOTH TECHNOLOGY	15	EA	DEDUCTION BID PRICE

	(DEDUCT)			NA
46	ROOF MOUNTED BLUE TREE ANTENNA TO BE CENTERED ON THE ROOF 10" FORWARD FROM THE REAR OF THE CAB WITH CABLES RUNNING INTO THE CENTER CONSOLE AREA. MAKE: ANTENNAPLUS MODEL: AP85/18GPS-QS22 TRI-MODE CELLULAR, PCS, GPS BLACK ANTENNA 824-896 MHZ 1885-1990 MHZ 1575 MHZ CONNECTORS SMA ON CELL, PCS AND SMA ON GPS FOAM PAD AND THREADED BOLT www.antennaplus.com	15	EA	\$ 495.00
47	ROOF MOUNTED BLUE TREE ANTENNA , LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY THE VENDOR. NMO MOUNT WITH RG58 CABLE RAN INT THE REAR SEATING AREA.	15	EA	\$ 495.00
48	ROOF MOUNTED BLUE TREE ANTENNA TO BE CENTERED ON THE ROOF 10" FORWARD FROM THE REAR OF THE CAB BY 12" LEFT FROM ROOF CENTER LINE. NMO MOUNT WITH RG58 CABLE RAN INT THE REAR SEATING AREA.	15	EA	\$ 695.00
49	STANDARD PAINT	10,000	\$	STD.
50	EXTRA COST PAINT (ATTACH EXTRA COST PAINTS LIST)	10,000	\$	\$ 395.00 See Attached List
51	NDOT USE ONLY (CHOOSE FROM THE FOLLOWING YELLOW COLOR CODES): DODGE: #PL1:	15	EA	N/A
	FORD #84S53:			\$ 895.00
	CHEVY/GMC #WA-253A CODE (9W3):			N/A

52	COLOR OF UTILITY BODY TO MATCH MANUFACTURER'S PAINTS LISTS	15	EA	\$ 1,195.00
53	EQUIPMENT/ENGINE SERVICE REPAIR MANUAL PLEASE SPECIFY IF PAPER COPY, CD ROM OR ON-LINE:	15	EA	\$ 295.00 CD ROM
54	EQUIPMENT/ENGINE PARTS REPAIR MANUAL PLEASE SPECIFY IF PAPER COPY, CD ROM OR ON-LINE:	15	EA	NA
55	ADDITIONAL MANUFACTURER WARRANTY COST(S) SPECIFY YEARS AND MILES:	15	EA	\$ 3,195.00 5 YEAR, 100,000 MILES
56	DROP SHIPMENT CHARGES OUTSIDE THE LINCOLN AREA	1	MILE	\$ 2.50
PAYMENT TERMS:				0 30
DELIVERY DAYS ARO:				180
COMMENTS:				